NextEra Energy Transmission MidAtlantic, Inc. 2024 Annual True-Up

Response to Questions received on July 25, 2025 from Keryn Newman

Question 1:

Regarding your response to my first information request, provide the workpapers showing the "estimates from the business units involved in pre-construction and construction and include[ing] costs for expected activities for capital projects" included in the CWIP projections

Response:

See "Attachment to KN-2.1."

Question 2:

Regarding your response to my first information request, provide the workpapers used for the "historic trends and anticipated changes in operation" that were used to derive the O&M and A&G projections for 2025.

Response:

See "Attachment to KN-2.2".

Note that the file includes an update to reflect FERC account 563. The previously submitted response inadvertently identified this line item as FERC account 571.

Question 3:

Regarding the Attachment H spreadsheet, please provide a list of projected expenditures included in the forecast columns of the 2025 Expenses tab, particularly on Line 9, FERC Account 923, to include a description and amount of each projected expense included in the monthly total.

Response:

Please see file "Attachment to KN 2.3."

Note that the file includes an update to reflect FERC account 563. The previously submitted response inadvertently identified this line item as FERC account 571.

Question 4:

Regarding the Attachment H spreadsheet, please provide a list of projected expenditures included in the actual columns of the 2025 Expenses tab, particularly on Line 9, FERC Account 923, to include a vendor name, description and amount of each projected expense included in the monthly total.

Response:

Please see file "Attachment to KN 2.4."

Note that the file includes an update to reflect FERC account 563. The previously submitted response inadvertently identified this line item as FERC account 571.

Question 5:

Regarding the Attachment H spreadsheet, please provide a list of projected expenditures included in the forecast columns of the CWIP tab, Line 4 MARL Capital, to include a description and amount of each projected expense that is included in the monthly total.

Response:

Please see file "Attachment to KN 2.1."

Question 6:

Regarding the Attachment H spreadsheet, please provide a list of projected expenditures included in the actual columns of the CWIP tab, Line 4, MARL Capital, to include a vendor name, description and amount of each projected expense that is included in the monthly total.

Response:

Request for clarification pending.